Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHI-YONG ZHOU	08/21/2008
QIAO-LI DING	08/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fu Zhun Precision Industry (Shen Zhen) Co., Ltd.	
Street Address: No. 2, 2nd Donghuan Road,Longhua Town, Bao' an District		
City:	Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	

Name:	Foxconn Technology Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	3-2,CHUNG SHAN ROAD
City:	Tu-Cheng,Taipei Hsien
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12202394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)738-4649

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (714)626-1224

Email: frank.niranjan@foxconn.com

Correspondent Name: Frank Niranjan

Address Line 1: 458 E. Lambert Road

Address Line 4: Fullerton, CALIFORNIA 92835

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US19621
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank R. Niranjan
	PAIENI

500635455 REEL: 021466 FRAME: 0302

12202394

JU UV\$ H

Total Attachments: 2

source=US19621080821ASM#page1.tif source=US19621080821ASM#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021466 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	Zhi-Yong Zhou	, residing at	Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
2.	Qiao-Li Ding	, residing at	Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
3.		, residing at	
4.		, residing at	
5.		, residing at	
6.		, residing at	
7.		, residing at	
8.		, residing at	
-	- · · ·	• •	Precision Industry (Shen Zhen) Co., Ltd. having Road, Longhua Town, Bao'an District, Shenzhen
City, Gua	ngdong Province 51810	9, P.R.C. and Foxcor	nn Technology Co., Ltd. having a principal place
of busine	ss at 3-2, Chung Sha	n Road, Tu-Cheng	City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereafter
designate	d "ASSIGNEE" the enti	re right, title and inte	erest for the United States of America as defined
in 35 U.	S.C. 100, in the inver	ntion and all patent	applications including any and all divisions,
continuati	ons, substitutes, and rei	ssues thereof, and all	I resulting patents, known as LED Assembly For

[] previously executed --- Ser. No. ____ and filing date of _____ [x] is executing concurrently herewith

LED Lamp Consisting Of Multiple LED Units Each Having A Heat Sink for which the undersigned

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 021466 FRAME: 0304

Zhi-Yong Z	hou		
Zhi-Yong Zhou	inventor	Aug. 21, 2008 Date	Witness
	my	Aug. 21, 2008	
Qiao-Li Ding	(inventor	Date	Witness
		D	With
	inventor	Date	Witness
		Dete	Witness
	inventor	Date	Witness
	inventor	Date	Witness
	myemor	Date	Withos
	•	Data	Witness
	inventor	Date	yv Itiless
	inventor	Date	Witness
	mventor	Date	WILLIOSS
			W.
	inventor	Date	Witness